tonight that In principle it was agfee- 
able and that unless there are un- 
looked for obstacles it will be indorsed. 

Mr. McAdoo today received a t 
gram from Festus J.. Wade, 
Louis, announcing that he would send 
a statement setting forth the plan’ in 
detail. 
ST. LOUIS TO RAISE 
$7,500,000 OF POOL. 

St. Louis, October 6—Seven million, 
five hundred thousand dollars today 
was fixed as the part of the proposed 
$150,000,000 pool for ti 
the ‘cotton érop that Is to "be neiecd 

of floating 
quidate the 

posed legislation provides | Tupelo 
the establishment of a state system of 
cotton warehouses, extension of the